

Amendment 5 to Council Bill No. 42-2019

BY: David Yungmann

Legislative Day No. 13

Date: November 4, 2019

Amendment No. 5

(This Amendment provides for a phase in of the surcharge.)

1 On page 6 in line 23, after “is” insert:

2 “:

3 (i) \$4.08 per square foot of occupiable area in residential new construction through
4 December 31, 2020;

5 (ii) \$5.44 per square foot of occupiable area in residential new construction through
6 December 31, 2021; and

7 (iii)”

8 Also on page 6, at the end of line 23 before the period, insert “thereafter”.

9